



PROVIDER BULLETIN

A bulletin for the Molina Healthcare of Ohio provider networks

Medicaid and MMP Medicaid PA Code List Updates

Information for all Medicaid and MyCare Ohio Medicaid providers

Molina Healthcare recently discovered that Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) service codes H0012, H2012 and H2020 were added to the Behavioral Health section of the Q4 2020 Medicaid and Medicare-Medicaid Plan (MMP) Medicaid Prior Authorization (PA) Code List posted on our website. These service codes do not require (PA) according to Ohio Medicaid rules.

This change went into effect on Oct. 1, 2020, causing some claims to deny for service codes H0012 and H2012. Claims for service codes H2020 have not denied for PA.

The Ohio Molina team is working expeditiously to:

- Remove the codes from the Medicaid and MMP Medicaid PA Code List
- Update claims configuration so the codes do not require PA

Molina will begin reprocessing claims as soon as all claims impacted are identified.

For questions, please reach out to your Provider Services team at (855) 322-4079 or at BHProviderServices@MolinaHealthcare.com.

In This Issue – November 2020

→ [PA Code List Updates](#)

Questions?

Provider Services – (855) 322-4079
8 a.m. to 5 p.m., Monday to Friday
(MyCare Ohio available until 6 p.m.)

Email us at OHProviderRelations@MolinaHealthcare.com

Visit our website at MolinaHealthcare.com/OhioProviders

Connect with Us

www.facebook.com/MolinaHealth
www.twitter.com/MolinaHealth

Join Our Email Distribution List

Get this bulletin via email. Sign up at MolinaHealthcare.com/ProviderEmail